

Marathwada Mitra Mandal's INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH AND TRAINING (MM's IMERT), Pune



S. No. 18, Plot No. 5/3, CTS No. 205, Behind Vandevi Temple, Karvenagar, Pune – 411052

3.4.1 Number of extension and outreach programs conducted by the institution Year 2020-21

Sr. No	Name of extension and outreach programs
1	Appreciation of Covid Warriors
2	Training program for ACG on Responsibility and Accountability
3	Visit to Orphanage and Old Age home on occasion of Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti



Marathwada Mitramandal's

INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH AND TRAINING (IMERT), Pune

S. No. 18, Plot No. 5/3, CTS No. 205, Behind Vandevi Temple, Karvenagar, Pune - 411052

A+ Grade by NAAC

APPRECIATION OF COVID WARRIORS

Date of the Event: (DD/MM/YYYY)	13/07/2020	Duration:	From – 10.30 am To – 11.30 am
Day of the Event:	Monday	Venue:	Karvenagar

Sr. No.	Speaker / Resource person
	N.A.

Sr. No.	Topics Covered
1.	Appreciation of Covid Warriors

Sr. No.	Brief report /Description on the event
	Marathwada Mitramandal's Institute of Management Education, Research and Training, had organized an appreciation award ceremony for the Covid Warriors on 13 July, 2020; as a part of its yearlong ISR activity, in the Karvenagar.
	In this activity IMERT's ISR team members awarded the Covid Warriors by giving them the sanitization kit consisting of mask, hand sanitizer and also an appreciation certificate. ISR activity head Prof. Pranjal Jadhav and other professors of IMERT were present.

Sr. No.	Question and Answering session
1.	N.A.
2.	







Marathwada Mitra Mandal's INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH AND TRAINING (IMERT), Pune



S. No. 18, Plot No. 5/3, CTS No. 205, Behind Vandevi Temple, Karvenagar, Pune — 411052

Industrial Training at ACG Pam pharma

Industrial Training was conducted for employees of ACG Pam pharma Technologies pvt ltd Talegaon. Soft skill training was organized for the employee with the topic "Ownership and Accountability". Dr. Vinod Mohite and Prof Praful Sarangdhar conducted the training on 7th Dec 2020. A batch of 20 employees attended the program. Session was conducted with importance to self growth, team work, importance of coordination, ownership and accountability, through activity based learning, video and storytelling employees from Automation, Assembly, Maintenance, Stores, and Quality Assurance appreciated the learning. Ms. Ashwini Dhande from ACG Pam pharma coordinated the event.









NE PAINE

Marathwada Mitra Mandal's INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH AND TRAINING (IMERT), Pune



S. No. 18, Plot No. 5/3, CTS No. 205, Behind Vandevi Temple, Karvenagar, Pune — 411052

Industrial Training was conducted for employees of ACG Pam pharma Technologies pvt ltd Talegaon On 8th Dec 2020 a batch of 20 employees attended a program on "Motivation and Team Work" Importance of self motivation, inspiration from nature, power of positive thinking were the highlights of the program. Activities conducted taught the participants the importance of teamwork, high achievement through communication and coordination. Employees shared the feedback and take away of the training program during the concluding remarks. Ms. Ashwini Dhande from ACG Pam pharma coordinated the event. Mr. Deepak Patil HR Head gave vote of thanks and extended cooperation for tie ups in future.









Prepared by Faculty Dr. Vinod Mohite

Reviewed by IQAC Coordinator Dr. Rupendra Gaikwad

Approved by Incharge Director Dr. Jitendra Bhandari



Marathwada Mitra Mandal's INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH AND TRAINING (MM's IMERT), Pune



S. No. 18, Plot No. 5/3, CTS No. 205, Behind Vandevi Temple, Karvenagar, Pune – 411052

Visit to Sambhuraje Pratishthan on occasion of Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti

On 19th Feb 2021 IMERT's students and alumni along with Prof Pranjal Jadhav and Prof Aparna Shastri visited Shambhuraje Pratishthan which is an orphanage and an old age home at

Hadapsar, Pune. It has more than 80 children of age group 5-15 Yrs and 15 old individuals







Prepared by: Faculty Prof Pranjal Jadhav

Reviewed by: IQAC Coordinator Dr Rupendra Gaikwad

Approved by: Incharge Director Dr. Jitendra Bhandari